

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BOHOL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 21, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 0751 , s. 2022

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 0730, S.2022 RE: PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW FOR FY 2021 & FY 2022 OF THE GULAYAN SA PAARALAN PROGRAM/ISNM/SIGA

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors/Acting PSDSs
Secondary and Elementary School Principals
Designated District GPP Coordinators
SIGA Coordinators
ISNM Coordinators
All Others Concerned

- 1. Relative to Division Memorandum No. 0730, s. 2022 entitled Program Implementation Review for FY 2021 & FY 2022 of the Gulayan Sa Paaralan Program/ISNM/SIGA, this office announces the additional information.
- 2. Travel and incidental expenses incurred by the participants shall be charged against School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. This memorandum serves as travel order.
- 4. All other provision still in force.
- 5. Widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired

BIANITO A. DAGATAN EdD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



